Input
This specification describes the features and functions of QSB400 series of isolated
DC-DC Converters. These are highly efficient, reliable and compact, high power
density, single output baseplate cooled DC/DC converters packaged in an industry
standard full brick format.
Dimensions:
QSB:
4.6 x 2.4 x 0.5”(116.8 x 61.0 x 12.7 mm)

QSB400 AC-DC Power Supplies
• Up to 89% Efficiency
• 4:1 Input Range
• Industry Standard Full Brick Package
• -40 °C to +100 °C Operating Temperature
• Baseplate-cooled
• Remote On/Off & Remote Sense
• 3 Year Warranty
400 Watts
Input Voltage Output Voltage(2 Output Current
Input Current
Efficiency Max Capacitive Load Model Number(1)
No Load Full Load
9-36 V
5.0 V 80.0 A 600 mA 19.05 A 87.5% 10000 µF QSB40024S05
12.0 V 33.3 A 120 mA 19.36 A 86.0% 10000 µF QSB40024S12
24.0 V 16.6 A 120 mA 19.19 A 87.0% 4700 µF QSB40024S24
28.0 V 14.3 A 120 mA 19.19 A 87.0% 4700 µF QSB40024S28
48.0 V 8.30 A 120 mA 19.19 A 86.5% 2200 µF QSB40024S48
18-75 V
5.0 V 80.0 A 300 mA 9.36 A 89.0% 10000 µF QSB40048S05
12.0 V 33.3 A 60 mA 9.41 A 88.5% 10000 µF QSB40048S12
24.0 V 16.6 A 60 mA 9.28 A 90.0% 4700 µF QSB40048S24
28.0 V 14.3 A 60 mA 9.27 A 90.0% 4700 µF QSB40048S28
48.0 V 8.30 60 mA 9.27 A 89.5% 2200 µF QSB40048S48
Output
QSB400
www.xppower.com 2
AC-DC Power Supplies